. 05-07-2001	
LE DIRECTO	PATENTS ONLY R OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS riginal document or copy thereof
1 O 1 7 O 3 4 7 8 1. Name of conveying party(ies) NUOVA C.G.A. SISTEMI S.R.L. APR 2 6 2001 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: SWISSLOG ITALIA S.P.A. Address: NO. 40, VIA COLUMELLA I-20128 MILANO ITALY Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger Execution Date: April 20, 2001	[] Other
Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document the application is: Date	is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/429,618	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attac	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, L.C. 20001-5303	Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
Do Not Use This Space 001 MW0LDER1 00000061 09429618 40.00 0P	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Sheridan Neimark (Reg. No. 20,520) Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
TABLES OF STATE OF ST	Total number of pages including cover sheet [03]

SN:rd

PATENT REEL: 011749 FRAME: 0242

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, NUOVA C.G.A. SISTEMI S.r.L., a corporation having a place of business at No. 51/53/55 Via Tazio Nuvolari; I-41053 Mara-Nello (MO); Italy, (hereinafter NUOVA) is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 09/429,618, filed October 29, 1999, in the name of Claudio MAZZETTI for "SECURITY CLOSING DEVICE FOR A CONTAINER HAVING A LID", and of the invention therein described; and

Whereas, SWISSLOG ITALIA S.p.A., a corporation having a place of business at no. 40, via Columella, I-20128 Milano, ITALY, (hereinafter SWISSLOG) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and in and to said application;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by SWISSLOG to NUOVA and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NUOVA has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said SWISSLOG, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and in and to the said

> **PATENT** REEL: 011749 FRAME: 0243

Page 2

application and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by SWISSLOG for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or nominees to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by NUOVA if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

NUOVA hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, to said SWISSLOG, as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said SWISSLOG, its successors, assigns, or nominees.

Maurizio Davolio

Chairman of NUOVA C.G.A. SISTEMI S.r.l.

Date: April 20, 2001

tness)Mr.Armandino Campioni

April 20, 2001

Date

PATENT REEL: 011749 FRAME: 0244

RECORDED: 04/26/2001